
Circular no. MSN/SB/100/2024

ANNUAL EXAMINATION (2024-25)
CLASSES: IX & XI

CIRCULAR
17 December 2024

Dear Parent

Kindly be informed that the Annual Examination for Classes IX and XI will commence from
Tuesday, 18th February’25 and Saturday, 15 February’25 respectively. The syllabus and
blueprint for the examination will adhere to CBSE guidelines. The detailed date sheet and time
schedule are outlined below:

DAY DATE IX XI
Saturday 15.02.25 ----------- Commercial Arts/AI/ Physical Education

Tuesday 18.02.25 English Physics/Accountancy/Political Science

Friday 21.02.25 Science English

Monday 24.02.25 Social Science Chemistry/ Business Studies/History

Thursday 27.02.25 Mathematics Psychology/Geography

Saturday 01.03.25 2nd Language Mathematics/ Legal Studies

Monday 03.03.25 AI/IT Biology/ Computer Science/ Economics

Time Schedule:
7:45 am : Reaching time
8:00 am to 8:15 am : Reading time
8:15 am to 11:15am : Writing time

 All students must come in proper school uniform on all the examination days.
 Private dispersal will be at 11: 30 am from gate no. 4 and students availing school bus

facility may board buses at 11:30 am.
 Result Declaration for Class IX will be held on Saturday, 8 March’25 and for Class XI on

Monday, 10 March’25.
 New session for classes X and XII will commence from Tuesday, 11 March’25.

Looking forward to your cooperation and support.

Warm regards

Alka Awasthi
Principal


